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tvstudy v2.2.
Database: 127
Start: 2018.0

Study created
Study build s

Proposal:
File number:
Facility ID:

Station data:
Record ID:
Country:

Build options

5 (4uoc83)
.0.0.1, Study: BPDVL20150219AAL,
8.09 17:50:52

: 2018.08.09 17:50:52
tation data: LMS TV 2018-08-09

KO04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
BPDVL20150219AAL

182086

User record

71

U.S.

Model:

Protect pre-transition records not on baseline channel

Stations pote

IX Call

No KQRM-LP
No DKAAP-LP
No KCSO-LD
No KURK-LD
No KURK-LD
No DKO3HY-D
No K46II-D
No K04QR-D
Yes KJKZ-LP
No KWHY-TV
No K04QC
Yes KQSL-LD
Yes KQSL-LD
No KBIS-LD
No KBIS-LD
No KRMF-LD

No non-direct
No directiona
Record parame

Channel:
Mask:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Height AMSL:
HAAT:

Peak ERP:
Antenna:
Elev Pattrn:

43.0 dBu cont
Azimuth

0.0 deg

45.0

90.
135.
180.
225.
270.

0.
0
0
0.
0
0
0
315. 0

OO OO oo

Database HAAT
Database HAAT

Distance to C
Distance to M

Conditions at
Bearing: 5.9

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at
Bearing: 71.9

Study cell si
Profile point

Maximum new I
Maximum new I

ntially affected by proposal:

Chan Svc Status City, State

N2+ TX LIC PETALUMA, CA
N2z TX APP SANTA CRUZ, CA
D3 LD LIC SACRAMENTO, CA
D3 LD LIC San Francisco,
D3 LD CP San Francisco,
D3 LD APP SAN FRANCISCO,
D4 LD APP BAKERSFIELD, CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA

D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA

D4 DT CP LOS ANGELES, CA
N4+ TX LIC PALERMO, CA

D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA

D4 LD LIC TURLOCK, CA

D4 LD LIC RENO, NV

ional AM stations found within 0.8 km

1 AM stations found within 3.2 km

ters as studied:

D4

Full Service

37 7 7.80 N (NAD83)

121 50 0.80 w

1098.0 m

0.0 m

1.00 kw

SCA-CL-24 (ID 20780) 145.0 deg
Generic

our:
ERP HAAT Distance
000 kw 924.9 m 19.7 km
.000 874.2 12.4
.046 842.8 54.7
884 654.6 74.7
.308 685.8 66.4
.000 757.4 11.9
.000 671.6 11.4
.002 522.7 23.2

does not agree with computed HAAT
: 0m Computed HAAT: 742 m

anadian border: 1242.2 km
exican border: 641.9 km

FCC monitoring station: Livermore CA
degrees Distance: 67.7 km

Table Mountain receiving zone:
degrees Distance: 1475.6 km

ze: 1.00 km
spacing: 1.00 km

X to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
X to LPTV: 2.00%

CA
CA
CA

Longley-Rice

File Number
BLTVL20120907AEC
BLTVL20100721DAA
BLANK0000024609
BLANK0000022172
BLANK0000022228
BLDVL20140609AAP
BLANK0000054913
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK0O00O0034713
BLTVL20050114ADZ
BLANK0000001344
BLANK0000011269
BLANK0000011441
BLANK0000011396
BLDVL20140224ADC

Distance

111.
67.
131.
111.
89.
111.
334.
181.
230.
469.
261.
111.
89.
92.
94.
326.

9 km

WwWwId OUuNDWoNWDOWO
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87
88
89 ————
90 Interference to BLANKO000054038 APP scenario 1
91
92 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
93 Desired: KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038
94
95 Undesireds: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL 230.3 km
96 K46II-D D4 LD APP BAKERSFIELD, CA BLANK0000054913 153.3
97 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA BLANK0000001344 320.1
98 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA BLANK0000011441 183.9
99
0 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
101 8195.0 1,080,895 8068.9 1,080,563 7957.5 1,061,159 7929.4 1,061,159 0.35 0.00
102
103 Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
104 K04RS-D D4 LD CP 43.1 3 28.1 0
105 K46II-D D4 LD APP 94.4 19,401 91.4 19,401 89.4 19,401
106 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC 5.0 3 2.0 3 1.0 0
107 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP 17.0 0 14.0 0 4.0 0
08
09 ——————
110 Interference to BLANKO000054038 APP scenario 2
111
112 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
113 Desired: KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038
114
115 Undesireds: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL 230.3 km
116 K46II-D D4 LD APP BAKERSFIELD, CA BLANK0000054913 153.3
7 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA BLANK0000001344 320.1
118
119 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
120 8195.0 1,080,895 8068.9 1,080,563 7971.5 1,061,159 7933.5 1,061,159 0.48 0.00
121
122 Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
123 K04RS-D D4 LD CP 43.1 3 38.1 0
124 K46II-D D4 LD APP 94.4 19,401 92.4 19,401 90.4 19,401
125 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC 5.0 3 3.0 3 1.0 0
126
128 Interference to BLANKO0000054038 APP scenario 3
129
130 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
131 Desired: KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038
132
133 Undesireds: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL 230.3 km
134 K46II-D D4 LD APP BAKERSFIELD, CA BLANK0000054913 153.3
135 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA BLANK0000011441 183.9
136
137 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
138 8195.0 1,080,895 8068.9 1,080,563 7959.5 1,061,162 7930.4 1,061,159 0.37 0.00
139
140 Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
141 K04RS-D D4 LD CP 43.1 3 29.1 3
142 K46II-D D4 LD APP 94.4 19,401 92.4 19,401 90.4 19,401
143 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP 17.0 0 15.0 0 4.0 0
44
45 e e
146 Interference to BLANKO000054038 APP scenario 4
147
148 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
149 Desired: KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038
150
151 Undesireds: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL 230.3 km
152 K46II-D D4 LD APP BAKERSFIELD, CA BLANK0000054913 153.3
153
154 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
155 8195.0 1,080,895 8068.9 1,080,563 7974.5 1,061,162 7934.4 1,061,159 0.50 0.00
156
157 Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
158 K04RS-D D4 LD CP 43.1 3 40.1 3
159 K46II-D D4 LD APP 94.4 19,401 94 .4 19,401 91.4 19,401
160
'6l ________________________________________________________________________________________________________
162 Interference to BLANKO0000001344 LIC scenario 1
163
164 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
165 Desired: KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA BLANK0000001344
166
167 Undesireds: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL 111.9 km
168 KURK-LD D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA BLANK0000022172 0.0
169 KO4EZ D4 LD CP BIG BEND, ETC., CA BDFCDTV20110812ACV 347.7
170 K04QR-D D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA BLDVL20100714ABU 152.5
171 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038 320.1
172 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA BLANK0000011441 140.7
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201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
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Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
K04EZ D4 LD CP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD CP

IX-free, after
11184.3 4,859,845

after
5,245
0
55,942
3
34,012

Unique IX,
7.1
0.0
145.7
0
127.4

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANK0000001344 LIC scenario 2

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4
KO04QR-D D4
KJKZ-LP D4
KBIS-LD D4

LD CP
LD LIC
LD APP
LD CP

File Number
BLANK0000001344

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022172
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011441

IX-free, after
11184.3 4,859,845

after
5,245
55,942
3
34,012

Unique IX,
7.1

145.
1.

127.

S O J

Distance

111.

0.
152.
320.
140.

~N = U1 O W

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANK0000001344 LIC scenario 3

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
KO4EZ
K04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
KURK-LD D3 LD CP
K04EZ D4 LD CP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-1LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD CP

File Number
BLANK0000001344

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022228
BDFCDTV20110812ACV
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011441

IX-free, after
11105.2 4,798,016

after
5,245
61,829
0
55,942
3
34,012

Unique IX,
7.1

79.1
0.0

145.7
1.0

127.4

Distance

111.

22.
347.
152.
320.
140.

~N = 01 Jo w0

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANKO0000001344 LIC scenario 4

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
KURK-LD D3 LD CP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-1LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD CP

File Number
BLANK0000001344

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022228
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011441

IX-free, after
11105.2 4,798,016

after
5,245
79.1 61,829
145.7 55,942

1.0 3
127.4 34,012

Unique IX,
7.1

Distance

111.

22.
152.
320.
140.

~N = U1 oW

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANK0000001344 LIC scenario 5

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
Undesireds: KO04RS-D

KURK-LD

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11519.0 4,956,468 11191.4 4,865,090
Total IX Unique IX, before
9.1 5,733
1.0 0 0.0 0
175.9 56,859 145.7 55,942
32.4 548 3.0 491
176.8 34,944 127.4 34,012
Chan Svc Status City, State
D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11519.0 4,956,468 11191.4 4,865,090
Total IX Unique IX, before
9.1 5,733
175.9 56,859 145.7 55,942
32.4 548 3.0 491
176.8 34,944 127.4 34,012
Chan Svc Status City, State
D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD CP San Francisco, CA
D4 LD CP BIG BEND, ETC., CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11519.0 4,956,468 11112.3 4,803,261
Total IX Unique IX, before
9.1 5,733
80.1 61,915 79.1 61,829
1.0 0 0.0 0
175.9 56,859 145.7 55,942
32.4 548 2.0 405
176.8 34,944 127.4 34,012
Chan Svc Status City, State
D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD CP San Francisco, CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11519.0 4,956,468 11112.3 4,803,261
Total IX Unique IX, before
9.1 5,733
80.1 61,915 79.1 61,829
175.9 56,859 145.7 55,942
32.4 548 2.0 405
176.8 34,944 127.4 34,012
Chan Svc Status City, State
D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA

File Number
BLANK0000001344

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022172

Distance
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301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344

KO4EZ

KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
K04EZ D4 LD CP
K04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD LIC

BDFCDTV20110812ACV
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011396

IX-free, after
11305.6 4,893,857

Unique IX, after
7.1 5,245
0.0 0

166.8 56,818

18.2 19

6.1 0

347.
152.
320.
158.

N = O3

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANKO0000001344 LIC scenario 6

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4
K04QR-D D4
KJKZ-LP D4
KBIS-LD D4

LD CP
LD LIC
LD APP
LD LIC

File Number
BLANK0000001344

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022172
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011396

IX-free, after
11305.6 4,893,857
Unique IX, after
7.1 5,245
167.8 56,818
18.2 19
6.1 0

Distance

111.

0.
152.
320.
158.

N = OO W

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANK0000001344 LIC scenario 7

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
KO4EZ
KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
KURK-LD D3 LD CP
K04EZ D4 LD CP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD LIC

File Number
BLANK0000001344

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022228
BDFCDTV20110812ACV
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011396

IX-free, after
11226.5 4,832,028

after
5,245
61,829
0
56,818
19

Unique IX,
7.1
79.

Distance

111.

22.
347.
152.
320.
158.

NP O Jd oo

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANK0000001344 LIC scenario 8

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
K04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
11739.1 4,977,217
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
KURK-LD D3 LD CP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD LIC

D4 LD CP BIG BEND, ETC., CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD LIC TURLOCK, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11519.0 4,956,468 11312.7 4,899,102
Total IX Unique IX, before
9.1 5,733
1.0 0 0.0 0
175.9 56,859 166.8 56,818
32.4 548 20.2 507
11.1 40 6.1 0
Chan Svc Status City, State
D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD LIC TURLOCK, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11519.0 4,956,468 11312.7 4,899,102
Total IX Unique IX, before
9.1 5,733
175.9 56,859 167.8 56,818
32.4 548 20.2 507
11.1 40 6.1 0
Chan Svc Status City, State
D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD CP San Francisco, CA
D4 LD CP BIG BEND, ETC., CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD LIC TURLOCK, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
11519.0 4,956,468 11233.6 4,837,273
Total IX Unique IX, before
9.1 5,733
80.1 61,915 79.1 61,829
1.0 0 0.0 0
175.9 56,859 166.8 56,818
32.4 548 19.2 421
11.1 40 6.1 0
Chan Svc Status City, State
D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD CP San Francisco, CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD LIC TURLOCK, CA

Terrain-limited

11519.0 4,956,468
Total IX

9.1 5,733
80.1 61,915
175.9 56,859
32.4 548
11.1 40

IX-free, before
11233.6 4,837,273

Unique IX, before

File Number
BLANK0000001344

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022228
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011396

IX-free, after
11226.5 4,832,028

after
5,245
79.1 61,829
167.8 56,818
18.2 19

6.1 0

Unique IX,
7.1

Distance

111.

22.
152.
320.
158.

N = O oy O

Percent New IX

0.06

0.11

Interference to BLANKO0000011269 CP scenario 1

Call

Chan Svc Status

City,

79.1 61,829
167.8 56,818
19.2 421
6.1 0
State

File Number

Distance
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400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430

Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
DKO3HY-D
KO4EZ

KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
18493.0 6,451,636
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
KURK-LD D3 LD LIC
DKO3HY-D D3 LD APP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD CP

D4 LD CP SAN RAFAEL, CA
D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA
D3 LD APP SAN FRANCISCO, CA
D4 LD CP BIG BEND, ETC., CA
D4 LD LIC ESPARTO, CA
D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA
D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
17579.0 6,294,548 17206.6 6,182,680
Total IX Unique IX, before
34.9 48,554
4.0 2 0.0 0
4.0 2 0.0 0
201.6 53,651 94.6 17,093
42.5 3,493 2.0 3
271.7 94,770 143.5 56,319

BLANK(0000011269

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022172
BLDVL20140609AAP
BDFCDTV20110812ACV
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011441

IX-free, after
17172.7 6,134,126

after
48,554
0

0
17,093
3
56,319

Unique IX,
33.9

89.
22.
22.
365.
154.
302.
126.

N OB Wo oy

Percent New IX

0.20

0.79

Interference to BLANKO0000011269 CP scenario 2

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
DKO3HY-D
KO4EZ
KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
18493.0 6,451,636
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
DKO3HY-D D3 LD APP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-1LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD CP

Chan
D4

D4
D3
D4
D4
D4
D4

Terrain-limited
17579.

34.

201.

42.
271.

~ 0oy O W

Svc Status

LD

LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD

0

CPp

CPp
APP
CP
LIC
APP
CPp

6,2

To

City, State
SAN RAFAEL, CA

SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA
BIG BEND, ETC., CA
ESPARTO, CA
FRESNO, CA
TURLOCK, CA
IX-free, before
94,548 17206.6 6,182,680
tal IX Unique IX, before
48,554
2 3.0 2
53,651 94.6 17,093
3,493 2.0 3
94,770 143.5 56,319

File Number
BLANK0000011269

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLDVL20140609AAP
BDFCDTV20110812ACV
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011441

IX-free, after
17172.7 6,134,126

Unique IX, after
33.9 48,554

3.0 2
17,093

Distance

89.
22.
365.
154.
302.
126.

N OB Wo b

Percent New IX

0.20

0.79

Interference to BLANKO0000011269 CP scenario 3

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
KURK-LD
DKO3HY-D
KO4EZ
KO04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area
18493.0 6,451,636
Undesired
K04RS-D D4 LD CP
KURK-LD D3 LD LIC
DKO3HY-D D3 LD APP
KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC
KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP
KBIS-LD D4 LD LIC

Chan
D4

D4
D3
D3
D4
D4
D4
D4

Terrain-limited
17579.

34.

201.
42.
11.

= 0oy O O W

Svc
LD

LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD

0

Sta
Cp

CP

LIC
APP
CP

LIC
APP
LIC

6,2

To

tus City, State
SAN RAFAEL, CA
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
San Francisco, CA
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
BIG BEND, ETC., CA
ESPARTO, CA
FRESNO, CA
TURLOCK, CA
IX-free, before
94,548 17350.1 6,238,999
tal IX Unique IX, before
48,554
2 0.0 0
2 0.0 0
53,651 181.4 52,054
3,493 21.3 1,896
0 0.0 0

File Number
BLANK0000011269

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLANK0000022172
BLDVL20140609AAP
BDFCDTV20110812ACV
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011396

IX-free, after
17316.2 6,190,445

after
48,554
0

0
52,054
1,896

Unique IX,
33.9

J
fee]
o

O Wb OO

Distance

89.
22.
22.
365.
154.
302.
142.

O O b WwWo o)

Percent New IX

0.20

0.78

Interference to BLANKO0000011269 CP scenario 4

Call
Desired: KQSL-LD
K04RS-D
DKO3HY-D
KO4EZ
K04QR-D
KJKZ-LP
KBIS-LD

Undesireds:

Service area

18493.0 6,451,636

Undesired

Chan
D4

D4
D3
D4
D4
D4
D4

Terrain-limited
.0

17579

Svc Status

LD

LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD

CP

CP
APP
CP
LIC
APP
LIC

6,2

To

City, State
SAN RAFAEL, CA

SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

BIG BEND, ETC., CA
ESPARTO, CA
FRESNO, CA
TURLOCK, CA
IX-free, before
94,548 17350.1 6,238,999
tal IX Unique IX, before

File Number
BLANK0000011269

BPDVL20150219AAL
BLDVL20140609AAP
BDFCDTV20110812ACV
BLDVL20100714ABU
BLANK0000054038
BLANK(0000011396

IX-free, after
17316.2 6,190,445

Unique IX, after

Distance

89.
22.
365.
154.
302.
142.

O O b Wwo b

Percent New IX

0.20

0.78



431 KO04RS-D D4 LD CP 34.9 48,554 33.9 48,554

432 DKO3HY-D D3 LD APP 4.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 2

433 KO04QR-D D4 LD LIC 201.6 53,651 181.4 52,054 180.4 52,054

434 KJKZ-1LP D4 LD APP 42.5 3,493 21.3 1,896 21.3 1,896

435 KBIS-LD D4 LD LIC 11.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

436

437 e e e e e
438 Interference to proposal scenario 1

439 **MX: 50.29% interference received

440

441 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
442 Desired: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL

443

444 Undesireds: KURK-LD D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA BLANK0000022172 111.9 km
445 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038 230.3
446 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA BLANK0000001344 111.9
447 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA BLANK0000011441 92.7
448

449 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX

450 5685.6 1,285,533 5462.7 1,259,062 4958.0 625,936 9.24 50.29

451

452 Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX

453 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP 83.8 1,352 45.9 13 0.84 0.00

454 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC 428.9 633,113 412.9 631,774 7.56 50.18

455 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP 34.0 0 8.0 0 0.15 0.00

456

457 e e e e
458 Interference to proposal scenario 2

459 **MX: 50.29% interference received

460

461 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
462 Desired: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL

463

4604 Undesireds: KURK-LD D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA BLANK0000022172 111.9 km
465 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038 230.3
466 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC SAN RAFAEL, CA BLANK0000001344 111.9
467

468 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX

469 5685.6 1,285,533 5462.7 1,259,062 4966.0 625,936 9.09 50.29

470

471 Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX

472 KJKZ-1LP D4 LD APP 83.8 1,352 67.9 13 1.24 0.00

473 KQSL-LD D4 LD LIC 428.9 633,113 412.9 631,774 7.56 50.18

474

475 e e
476 Interference to proposal scenario 3

477 **MX: 49.59% interference received

478

479 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
480 Desired: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL

481

482 Undesireds: KURK-LD D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA BLANK0000022172 111.9 km
483 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038 230.3
484 KQSL-LD D4 LD CP SAN RAFAEL, CA BLANKO0000011269 89.4
485 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP TURLOCK, CA BLANK0000011441 92.7
486

487 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX

488 5685.6 1,285,533 5462.7 1,259,062 4982.0 634,705 8.80 49.59

489

490 Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX

491 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP 83.8 1,352 51.9 13 0.95 0.00

492 KQSL-LD D4 LD CP 396.9 624,344 388.9 623,005 7.12 49.48

493 KBIS-LD D4 LD CP 34.0 0 8.0 0 0.15 0.00

494

495  mmmm e
496 Interference to proposal scenario 4

497 **MX: 49.59% interference received

498

499 Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
500 Desired: K04RS-D D4 LD CP SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, CA BPDVL20150219AAL

501

502 Undesireds: KURK-LD D3 LD LIC San Francisco, CA BLANK0000022172 111.9 km
503 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP FRESNO, CA BLANK0000054038 230.3
504 KQSL-LD D4 LD CP SAN RAFAEL, CA BLANK0000011269 89.4
505

506 Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX

507 5685.6 1,285,533 5462.7 1,259,062 4990.0 634,705 8.65 49.59

508

509 Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX

510 KJKZ-LP D4 LD APP 83.8 1,352 75.9 13 1.39 0.00

511 KQSL-LD D4 LD CP 396.9 624,344 388.9 623,005 7.12 49.48

512



